- WS
"WC-TBRME M06-06594

Klamath County, Oregon
04/05/2006 11:03:03 AM

RECORDING COVER SHEET Pages 7 Fee: $51.00

THIS COVER SHEET HAS BEEN PREPARED BY THE
PERSON PRESENTING THE ATTACHED INSTRUMENT
FOR RECORDING. ANY ERRORS IN THIS COVER SHEET
DO NOT AFFECT THE TRANSACTION(S) CONTAINED

IN THE INSTRUMENT ITSELF.

After Recording Return To:
AMT - MS

1. Name(s) of the Transaction(s):

Permanent Loan Extension Agreement

2. Direct Party (Grantor):

Dan Van De Hey and Karla Van De Hey

3. Indirect Party (Grantee):

4. True and Actual Consideration Paid:

5. Legal Description:
See Attached

*This document is being re-recorded to correct the page and date the original mortgage was recorded. Said
mortgage was previously recorded in M0S5, page 65974.




MTL- T 3BU BMS M06-06097

Klamath County, Oregon
03/30/2006 02:54:22 PM

PERMANENT LOAN EXTENSION AGREEMENT Pages 6 Fee: $46.00

This Permanent Loan Extension Agreement (this "Agreement”) is made to be effective as of the 20th day of March, 2006, and is
incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend, supplement and extend the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, Deed or Security Deed
(the “Security Instrument”) dated as of the 8th day of October, 2005, executed by the undersigned Borrower(s) (referred to
herein as “Borrower”, whether one or more), in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (“Lender”). (Lender and its
successors and assigns shall be referred to herein as the "Note Holder".) The Security Instrument secures a Note (the "Note”)
dated the same date as the Security Instrument payable to the order of Lender. All terms defined in the Security Instrument

shall have the same meaning in this Agreement. The mortgage was recorded as M0S qgigy/ (MTC 70971-MS) on the gtg day
of October, 2005. *x

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower (and
each Borrower if more than one) further covenants and agrees as follows:

1. PERMANENT LOAN. The Security Instrument, as amended and extended by this Agreement, secures a permanent
mortgage loan that replaces a construction loan between Lender and Borrower dated the same date as the Security Instrument
and evidenced by the Note with a Construction Loan Addendum Amending Note. The Note, as amended by a Permanent Loan
Addendum amending Note, evidences the permanent mortgage loan. Upon execution of this Agreement and the Permanent
Loan Addendum, the terms and conditions of the Construction Loan Addendum Amending Note shall be of no further force and
effect.

2. DEFINITIONS. The definitions set forth in the Security Instrument are amended as follows:

“Lender”. Lender's address is P.O. BOX 10304, Des Moines, 1A 50306-0304.

“Note”. The Note states that the Borrower owes Lender Two Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand and Six Hundred Dollars (U.S.
$237,600.00) plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not
later than April 01, 2036.

“Riders”. Riders are to be executed by Borrower [check box as applicable]:

& Adjustable Rate Rider ¢ Condominium Rider o Second Home Rider

o Balloon Rider o PUD Rider o  1-4 Family Rider

o VARider o Biweekly Payment Rider X Other(s) {specify] Legal Desc
(Exh A)

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Addendum.

BORROWER(S)

/DU}% M/{ ’f é/// dlef Tat-eole

Name: DAN VAN DE HEY . 7 KARLA VAN DE HEC(/
sTATE OF __ (AL )
M&J&\Gounw ss:

On this day of N AY ’-"%A\ HOO b 1, a Notary Public i for said county and in
said state hereby certlfy hose name(s) is/are/signed to the foregoing
convey , and who isfare know to me, acknowl ed before me that, being_ informed of the conténts of the conveyance,
he/shey executed th e voluntarily and as his/her/their act on the day the san rs date

|ven under my hand ancj seal of office this ' day of /\/ Q’UJO
My Commission Expires: 4 e]/o‘ O\o

S T RICIAL SEAL - é L[W
LISA WEATHOERIE‘?‘;‘ e 4{/ (/ .]
TARY PUBLIC: NStr Bubie
c%%mssmu N0.373360 ¢ ry
]

Prepared By: Nafi@lva KralE ESNQV 20200

**This agreement is being. re—recorded to correct the page and date the Mortgage was recorded.
MOS, 65974
Saih PR AR0S. AR kSRS Y recorded as MOS. page

g




EXHIBIT “A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 37, Tract 1403, FIRST ADDITION TO KLAMATH MEADOWS EAST, according to
the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County,
Oregon.




FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

(One-Year Treasury Index - Rate Caps)

THIS FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 20th day of MARCH, 2006 ,
and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or
Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned ("Borrower") to
secure Borrower's Fixed/Adjustable Rate Note (the "Note") to
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

("Lender™) of the same date and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:
6507 JORDAN JUNCTION, KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

|Property Address]

THE NOTE PROVIDES FOR A CHANGE IN BORROWER’'S FIXED INTEREST
RATE TO AN ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE. THE NOTE LIMITS THE
AMOUNT BORROWER’S ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT
ANY ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM RATE BORROWER MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security
Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. ADJUSTABLE RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
The Note provides for an initial fixed interest rate of 5.875 % . The Note also
provides for a change in the initial fixed rate to an adjustable interest rate, as follows:

4. ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
(A) Change Dates

The initial fixed interest rate I will pay will change to an adjustable interest rate on the first day of
APRIL, 2016 , and the adjustable interest rate I will pay may change on that
day every 12th month thereafter. The date on which my initial fixed interest rate changes to an adjustable
interest rate, and each date on which my adjustable interest rate could change, is called a "Change Date."

0058195629
MULTISTATE FIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER - ONE-YEAR TREASURY INDEX- Single Family -

Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument || “ l“

%843!2 (0006) Form 3182.1/01
Page 1 of 4 Initials:

VIMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)8121-7281




(B) The Index

Beginning with the first Change Date, my adjustable interest rate will be based on an Index. The
"Index" is the weekly average yield on United States Treasury securities adjusted to a constant maturity of
one year, as made available by the Federal Reserve Board. The most recent Index figure available as of the
date 45 days before each Change Date is called the "Current Index."

If the Index is no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index that is based upon
comparable information. The Note Holder will give me notice of this choice.

(C) Calculation of Changes

Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate my new interest rate by adding
TWO AND THREE-QUARTERS percentage points
( 2.750 %) to the Current Index. The Note Holder will then round the result of this
addition to the nearest one-eighth of one percentage point (0.125%). Subject to the limits stated in Section
4(D) below, this rounded amount will be my new interest rate until the next Change Date.

The Note Holder will then determine the amount of the monthly payment that would be sufficient to
repay the unpaid principal that I am expected to owe at the Change Date in full on the Maturity Date at my
new interest rate in substantially equal payments. The result of this calculation will be the new amount of
my monthly payment.

(D) Limits on Interest Rate Changes

The interest rate 1 am required to pay at the first Change Date will not be greater than
10.875 % or less than 2.750 % . Thereafter, my adjustable interest
rate will never be increased or decreased on any single Change Date by more than two percentage points
from the rate of interest | have been paying for the preceding 12 months. My interest rate will never be
greater than10.875 %,

(E) Effective Date of Changes

My new interest rate will become effective on each Change Date. I will pay the amount of my new
monthly payment beginning on the first monthly payment date after the Change Date until the amount of
my monthly payment changes again.

(F) Notice of Changes

The Note Holder will deliver or mail to me a notice of any changes in my initial fixed interest rate to
an adjustable interest rate and of any changes in my adjustable interest rate before the effective date of any
change. The notice will include the amount of my monthly payment, any information required by law to be
given to me and also the title and telephone number of a person who will answer any question I may have
regarding the notice.

B. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

1. Until Borrower’s initial fixed interest rate changes to an adjustable interest rate under the terms
stated in Section A above, Uniform Covenant 18 of the Security Instrument shall read as follows:

Initials: 2N ¥

@;aasn (0006) Page 2 of 4 Y Form 3182 1/01




Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. As used in this Section
18, "Interest in the Property” means any legal or beneficial interest in the Property, including,
but not limited to, those beneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed, contract for deed,
installment sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent of which is the transfer of title by
Borrower at a future date to a purchaser.

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Sgrrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all
sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender
if such exercise is prohibited by Applicable Law.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in
accordance with Section 15 within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security
Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender
may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand
on Borrower.

2. When Borrower’s initial fixed interest rate changes to an adjustable interest rate under the terms
stated in Section A above, Uniform Covenant 18 of the Security Instrument described in Section B1 above
shall then cease to be in effect, and the provisions of Uniform Covenant 18 of the Security Instrument shall
be amended to read as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. As used in this Section
18, "Interest in the Property" means any legal or beneficial interest in the Property, including,
but not limited to, those béneficial interests transferred in a bond for deed, contract for deed,
installment sales contract or escrow agreement, the intent of which is the transfer of title by
Borrower at a future date to a purchaser.

If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all
sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender
if such exercise is prohibited by Applicable Law. Lender also shall not exercise this option if:
(a) Borrower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the
intended transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee; and (b) Lender
reasonably determines that Lender’s security will not be impaired by the loan assumption and
that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument is acceptable to
Lender.

To the extent permitted by Applicable Law, Lender may charge a reasonable fee as a
condition to Lender’s consent to the loan assumption. Lender also may require the transferee to
sign an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to
keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in_this Security Instrument.
Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless
Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender exercises the option to require immediate payment in full, Lender shall give
Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from
the date the notice is given in accordance with Section 15 within which Borrower must pay all

Initials:_{L Y,
@2,;843R (0006) Page 3 of 4 ) Form 3182 1/01




sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument
without further notice or demand on Borrower.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this
Fixed/Adjustable Rate Rider.

Y
-Borrower YéARLA VAN DE HEY

-Borrower
{
L

(Seal) %/LQJZ (/&’/L/z 19( 9?% ol 7Sefl;{ -0 (o

(Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
(Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower
(Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower -Borrower

@2D;843R (0006) Page 4 of 4 Form 3182 1/01




